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Instructor Tips for Seli Serve Time and Attendance (SSTA) -
SSTA can be accessed at www.mass.gov/masshr.
<« Any issues logging in call:

+ Click the button for Log in to Employee Self-service. MassHR Employee Service Center

+ Enter your Employee ID and password (first name initial in caps, last name 1-855-447-7778
initial in lower case, employee id — found on the front of your badge, and
last 4 digits of your social security).

» Choose Time sheet under Quick Links.

» Choose the correct week by using <<previous week next week>>

» Now choose the date, enter your time. From in time to out, if you
didn’t take a break, just fill the in and out time. Break
should be recorded as the MEAL in and MEAL out.

» If you worked more than 6 hours you have to report a break. For questions regarding what
If this training is funded out of something other than operating program codes to enter, use the
budget (grant funding, the trust, NG, etc) on right indicate the sign in sheet as your guide. The
‘combo code’. Click the magnifying glass, a small list will class number relates directly to
appear. Select the correct combo code. <« SSTA user codes.

v" Go to user field 1. This code will match the account/department.

v Click the magnifying glass to the right. Enter DESMFA in the ‘search by’ box.

v" Click ‘look up’. Select the appropriate training category.

v" Go to user field 2, follow the same process, click the magnifying glass, enter DESMFA.

This will give you a list of courses.

v' Select the course. They are by number of course offering.

v" Go to user field 3. This is only used if you have 2 of the Please keep in mind your contract stipulates the following:
same courses going at once. Select 1, 2, 3, 4. Ignore otherwise.

v' Go to user field 4.
This is where travel time is selected. This would be _ = Igomr:ﬁses OleSSf
travel, carpool, ferry travel, etc. follow the same process click 121 to 170 miles 1.5 hours
magnifying glass, enter DES, choose the appropriate code. 171 to 220 miles 2 hours
ADD YOUR TRAVEL TIME TO YOUR PUNCH TIME! 221 plus (+) miles 2.5 hours (max. allowed)

v Click submit. Confirm submit. This is your electronic signature.

e If you worked two courses in one day or have two forms of travel (ferry and mileage) you need to add a
line. Add a line by clicking the + at the far right of the day. Then start from the beginning by entering the
time in and out. If one course ended at 3PM the next line must be at least 3:00:01PM or after.

Please keep in mind:

e A physical signature/sign-in. All instructors will still have to sign the time sheet for the program. These will
be used to verify who worked that day and (what we are calling) ‘stipends’. Stipends are OD, Lead
Instructor, EMS, Logistics, PT, etc. These are not entered in your SSTA will be added by the HR staff.

e Carpool, travel time or mileage reimbursement will require a MapQuest (or similar) document with the
starting and ending odometer readings. Mileage IS NOT entered into SSTA by the employee but will be
added separately by the HR staff. Your travel time is entered into SSTA by you because it is time worked.
Your SSTA time must match the time sheet you signed. Then you justify the additional time by filling in
User Field 4. Click the correct code.

e If you are carpooling, you will still get paid for travel time, you will need to enter the punch time in SSTA and
also reflect the time in user field 4 under carpool. You still provide a MapQuest and odometer readings of
the person who drove. Please don’t choose carpool if you drove!

e The lead instructor should sign the bottom of the time sheet.

e Instructors working administrative hours will still need to submit the ADM/DEV sheet the week you worked
and include the work done on the back side, and enter that time in SSTA.

Note: Do not make any changes to your payroll on Monday for the previous week. Any payroll that indicates
‘Needs Approval’ will not be paid.


http://www.mass.gov/masshr

User Field 2 Description User Field 2 Description User Field 3 Description User Field 4 Description
DFSMFA0001 DFSMFA Call/Volunteer Training DFSMFA#030 DFSMFA 030-Recruit 10-wk Stow ~ MFA USIIDFSMBASESSION1T  DFS MFA Session 1 DFS CARPL1.0 DFS Carpool 1.0 hr 71 - 120 mi
DFSMFA0002 DFS MFA Certification Program DFSMFA#031 DFSMFA 031-Recruit 10-wk Spfld DFSMFASESSION2  DFS MFA Session 2 DFS CARPL 1.5 DFS MFA CARPL 1.5 hr121-170 m
DFSMFA0003 DFS MFA Contract Training DFSMFA#049 DFSMFA 049-Inst Imp Rec Spring DFSMFASESSION3  DFS MFA Session 3 DFS CARPL2.0 DFS CARPL 2 hr 171-220 mi
DFSMFA0004 DFSMFA Educational Methodology DFSMFA#04I DFSMFA 04lI-Fire Inst Inst Impr DFSMFASESSION4  DFS MFA Session 4 DFS CARPL 2.5 DFS CARPL 2.5 hr 221+ miles
DFSMFA0005 DFS MFA Fire Officer Training DFSMFA#050 DFSMFA 050-Recruit 10-wk BrH20 DFSMFASESSION5 ~ DFS MFA Session 5 DFSMV1.5 DFS MFA MV 1.5 HR
DFSMFA0006 DFS MFA FirePrevention DFSMFA#055 DFSMFA 055-Ladder Inst Improv DFSMFASESSION6 ~ DFS MFA Session 6 DFSNAN1 DFS NTCKT FastFerry 1 way 1 hr
DFSMFA0007 DFS MFA Firefighter Skills DFSMFA#057 DFSMFA 057-Cancer Awarnss TtT DFSNAN2 DFS Nantucket Ferry 1 Way 2 hr
DFSMFA0008 DFS MFA Gas Training Program DFSMFA#058 DFSMFA 058-Recruit TtT DFSNAN2.5 DFS NTCKT Ferry 2.5 hr
DFSMFA0009 DFS MFA Hazmat Training Prog DFSMFA#O5I DFSMFA 05I-Fire Off Inst Imprv DFSNANS DFS Nantucket Ferry 5 hr
DFSMFA0010 DFS MFA Impact Training Prog DFSMFA#065 DFSMFA 065-Forcible Entry TTT DFSTRV1.0 DFS Time 1.0 hour 71 to 120 mi
DFSMFA0011 DFS MFA Miscellaneous DFSMFA#072 DFSMFA 072-Rec Inst FitnessTTT DFSTRV1.5 DFS Time 1.5 hour 121 to 170 m
DFSMFA0012 DFS MFA NFA DFSMFA#076 DFSMFA 076-Bail Out DFSTRV2.0 DFS Time 2.0 hour 171t0 220 m
DFSMFA0013 DFS MFA Recruit Training Prog DFSMFA#077 DFSMFA 077-Flashovr SIM Orient DFSTRV2.5 DFS Time 2.5 hour 221+ miles
DFSMFA0014 DFS MFA Sr. Fire Officer DFSMFA#078 DFSMFA 078-F/O SIM Inst TTT
DFSMFA0015 DFS MFA Tech Rescue Training DFSMFA#079 DFSMFA 079-CallVol Inst Impr
DFSMFA0017 DFS MFA FESHE DFSMFA#092 DFSMFA 092-SCBA Maze Orientatn
DFSMFA0018 DFS MFA Staff Services DFSMFA#100 DFSMFA 100-Basic Fire 101
DFSMFA0019 DFS MFA Advanced FF Skills DFSMFA#101 DFSMFA 101-Aerial Ladders
DFSMFA0020 DFS MFA Rapid Intervention DFSMFA#102 DFSMFA 102-Pumps & Hydraulics
DFSMFA0021 DFS MFA Public Education DFSMFA#112 DFSMFA 112-Lg Diameter Hose
DFSMFA0022 DFS MFA Investigations DFSMFA#115 DFSMFA 115-Rural Water Supply
DFSMFA0024 DFS MFA Library Comm Grant DFSMFA#117 DFSMFA 117-PrtctiveBrthing S&R
DFSMFA0025 DFS MFA EMS DFSMFA#122 DFSMFA 122-Veh Extrication
DFSMFA0027 DFS MFA Media Support DFSMFA#124 DFSMFA 124-Sm Aircraft Hazards
DFSMFA0046 DFS MFA HMEP Grant DFSMFA#125 DFSMFA 125-EmergVehOp-Awrness
DFSMFA0047 DFS MFA Recruit Assist Program DFSMFA#129 DFSMFA 129-Emerg Veh Op-Adv

DFSMFA#132 DFSMFA 132-EmergVehOp-Comptncy

DFSMFA#133 DFSMFA 133-Emerg VehOp-Adv-Sim

DFSMFA#137 DFSMFA 137-NFPA ElecVeh Safety

DFSMFA#141 DFSMFA 141-LMS Superuser

DFSMFA#142 DFSMFA 142-LMS Coordinator Tng

DFSMFA#146 DFSMFA 146-Adv FF Skl Inst Imp

DFSMFA#188 DFSMFA 188-Hydrogen first resp

DFSMFA#193 DFSMFA 193-HHFL Trnsp by Rail

DFSMFA#197 DFSMFA 197 Homemade Expl & Pos

DFSMFA#198 DFSMFA 198-Chem Suicide

DFSMFA#199 DFSMFA 199-HAZ-MAT-OLR REFRSH8

DFSMFA#204 DFSMFA 204-HazMat Req/Reentry

DFSMFA#207 DFSMFA 207-HAZMAT/WMD/CT

DFSMFA#20B DFSMFA 20B-HazMat Tch ReQ Prac

DFSMFA#217 DFSMFA 217-Haz. Mat. Tech

DFSMFA#218 DFSMFA 218-HazMat Command FO

DFSMFA#229 DFSMFA 229-Statewide MDU

DFSMFA#239 DFSMFA 239-Counter-Terrorism

DFSMFA#248 DFSMFA 248-HAZ-MAT-OLR REFRSH4

DFSMFA#253 DFSMFA 253-Fire Control 1

DFSMFA#256 DFSMFA 256-Rapid Intervention

DFSMFA#257 DFSMFA 257-Rapid Interv SW

DFSMFA#258 DFSMFA 258-C&C Mayday-Day 1

DFSMFA#259 DFSMFA 259-C&C Mayday-Day 2

DFSMFA#266 DFSMFA 266-Ethanol-1stRespndr

DFSMFA#269 DFSMFA 269-RIT Refresher

DFSMFA#273 DFSMFA 273-Basic FF Skills 101

DFSMFA#276 DFSMFA 276-Therm Imager

DFSMFA#278 DFSMFA 278-Fire Ground Srv TtT

DFSMFA#279 DFSMFA 279-RIT for Dispatcher
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DFSMFA#289
DFSMFA#29#
DFSMFA#290
DFSMFA#291
DFSMFA#292
DFSMFA#293
DFSMFA#301
DFSMFA#302
DFSMFA#303
DFSMFA#307
DFSMFA#308
DFSMFA#309
DFSMFA#331
DFSMFA#364
DFSMFA#365
DFSMFA#369
DFSMFA#370
DFSMFA#371
DFSMFA#372
DFSMFA#374
DFSMFA#382
DFSMFA#383
DFSMFA#385
DFSMFA#390
DFSMFA#392
DFSMFA#399
DFSMFA#401
DFSMFA#402
DFSMFA#410
DFSMFA#411
DFSMFA#413
DFSMFA#414
DFSMFA#415
DFSMFA#416
DFSMFA#417
DFSMFA#422
DFSMFA#423
DFSMFA#424
DFSMFA#425
DFSMFA#426
DFSMFA#427
DFSMFA#428
DFSMFA#429
DFSMFA#430
DFSMFA#431
DFSMFA#433
DFSMFA#434
DFSMFA#435
DFSMFA#436
DFSMFA#443
DFSMFA#444
DFSMFA#446
DFSMFA#447
DFSMFA#448
DFSMFA#449
DFSMFA#454
DFSMFA#455

DFSMFA 289-Basement Fires
DFSMFA 29#-FE Correction MFA U
DFSMFA 290-Structural FFing
DFSMFA 291-Flashover Sim
DFSMFA 292-Adv Structural FF
DFSMFA 293-Forcible Entry
DFSMFA 301-ConfSpace Resc Tech
DFSMFA 302-Surface Ice Rescue
DFSMFA 303-Rope Rescue Op
DFSMFA 307-Rope Rescue:Tech
DFSMFA 308-Trench Rescue:Tech
DFSMFA 309-Surf H20 Resc: Tech
DFSMFA 331-Chief FO Mgmt
DFSMFA 364-Instructor Improv
DFSMFA 365-Saving those Saving
DFSMFA 369-Live Burn Qual
DFSMFA 370-Fire Inst I-E-Blend
DFSMFA 371-Firelnst II-E-Blend
DFSMFA 372-Fires 2 1/2 Story
DFSMFA 374-Fire Instructor IlI
DFSMFA 382-Comprssed Natrl Gas
DFSMFA 383-Chemical Suicide
DFSMFA 385-Motor Pump Op
DFSMFA 390-Call/Volunteer
DFSMFA 392-1st Resp Trng Prog
DFSMFA 399-Flammable Gas FF
DFSMFA 401-FImbl Gas FF:Class
DFSMFA 402-FImbl Gas FF:Prctcl
DFSMFA 410-NGA-NE Gas Assoc
DFSMFA 411-C&C of Gas Emergs
DFSMFA 413-Propane - PGANE
DFSMFA 414-Basic Liquefied NG
DFSMFA 415-Liquefied NG Aware
DFSMFA 416-Basic Propane
DFSMFA 417-Propane-Awareness
DFSMFA 422-Action Against CA
DFSMFA 423-Combustion Process
DFSMFA 424-Firegrnd Act&Pssprt
DFSMFA 425-Hydrogen Cyanide
DFSMFA 426-Auto Sprinklers Sys
DFSMFA 427-Trench Rescue Aware
DFSMFA 428-Fire Emerg Op (FEO)
DFSMFA 429-Common Emergencies
DFSMFA 430-Foam

DFSMFA 431-NG/Propane Aware
DFSMFA 433-Fire Attack

DFSMFA 434-Safety For The FF
DFSMFA 435-Structural Hazards
DFSMFA 436-Veh Fires

DFSMFA 443-Defensive Driving
DFSMFA 444-Arson Awareness
DFSMFA 446-Roadway Safety
DFSMFA 447-Confined Space Res
DFSMFA 448-Lightweight Const
DFSMFA 449-Meters

DFSMFA 454-Transitional Attack
DFSMFA 455-Solar Panels

r Fields
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DFSMFA#456
DFSMFA#500
DFSMFA#501
DFSMFA#517
DFSMFA#535
DFSMFA#540
DFSMFA#542
DFSMFA#559
DFSMFA#562
DFSMFA#565
DFSMFA#591
DFSMFA#601
DFSMFA#616
DFSMFA#711
DFSMFA#850
DFSMFA#851
DFSMFA#852
DFSMFA#901
DFSMFA#902
DFSMFA#904
DFSMFA#906
DFSMFA#ACO
DFSMFA#AC1
DFSMFA#AC2
DFSMFA#AC3
DFSMFA#AC9
DFSMFA#ADM
DFSMFA#AUD
DFSMFA#CO3
DFSMFA#CO4
DFSMFA#CO6
DFSMFA#CTP
DFSMFA#CTR
DFSMFA#DEV
DFSMFA#EO4
DFSMFA#EG4
DFSMFA#EPN
DFSMFAH#EPT
DFSMFA#FFP
DFSMFA#FO1
DFSMFA#FO2
DFSMFA#GCS
DFSMFA#HMT
DFSMFA#ICP
DFSMFA#ISO
DFSMFA#MNT
DFSMFA#NEH
DFSMFA#PC1
DFSMFA#PC2
DFSMFA#RFO
DFSMFA#RIA
DFSMFA#RIT
DFSMFA#SAT
DFSMFA#SEM
DFSMFA#SIM
DFSMFA#TBV

DFSMFA 456-Air Management
DFSMFA 500-Basic Fire Invest MFA U
DFSMFA 501-Adv Fire Invest
DFSMFA 517 Post Blast Invstgtn
DFSMFA 535-1CSsStruct Collapse
DFSMFA 540-Elev Awareness
DFSMFA 542-Elevator Resc-Class
DFSMFA 559-Foam Tech | Sem
DFSMFA 562-Op RIT Team Ldr
DFSMFA 565-Foam Tech Il Sem
DFSMFA 591-Actv Thrt&MassCslty
DFSMFA 601-PF&LS Educator
DFSMFA 616-FF Survival Skills
DFSMFA 711-Real World -ICS
DFSMFA 850-MTU Training Vendor
DFSMFA 851-MTU Op Trnng Intrnl
DFSMFA 852-Veh Ex Inst Update
DFSMFA 901-SCBA Maze Muni Asst
DFSMFA 902-MTU Municipal Asst
DFSMFA 904-Drivr SIM Muni Asst
DFSMFA 906-Drill Towr Inst TTT
DFSMFA ACO-Acting Asst Coor
DFSMFA AC1-Asst Coord Stow
DFSMFA AC2-Asst Coor Sprngfld
DFSMFA AC3-Asst Coor BridgeH20
DFSMFA AC9-Asst Coor Call/Vol
DFSMFA COR-Coordinator Admin
DFSMFA AUD-Instructor Auditing
DFSMFA CO3-Chief Officer IlI
DFSMFA CO4-Chief Officer IV
DFSMFA CO6-CmpOffcrTrnsFireAtt
DFSMFA CTP-Cert Practical Exam
DFSMFA CTR-Cert Written Exam
DFSMFA DEV-Development
DFSMFA EO4-MassMaritimeAcad Sr
DFSMFA E64-Maritime Seniors
DFSMFA EPN-HI Volt Outside NG
DFSMFA EPT-HI Volt Nat'l Grid
DFSMFA FFT-Fndmntls Fire Prev
DFSMFA FO1-Fire Officer |
DFSMFA FO2-Flire Officer Il
DFSMFA GCS-Gas Command School
DFSMFA HMT- Dist tm tr HAZMAT
DFSMFA ICP-Sim Lab Practical
DFSMFA ISO-Fire Dept ISO
DFSMFA MNT-Maintenance
DFSMFA NEH-Library Grant
DFSMFA PC1-FPO Credential L1
DFSMFA PC2-Fire PrevOfficer-Il
DFSMFA RFO-Recruit Fitness
DFSMFA RIA-Inst Imp for RIT
DFSMFA RIT-RIT Assistance
DFSMFA SAT-Fire Offcr Strt&Tac
DFSMFA SEM-Seminar

DFSMFA SIM-SIM Lab

DFSMFA TBV-Test Bank Validatn

r Fields
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MFA User Fields by Department/Discipline

001 CALL /VOLUNTEER TRAINING User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0001 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0001 DFSMFA#DEV
Maintence of Equipment DFSMFA0001 |DFSMFA#MNT
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0001 DFSMFA#364
Call and Volunteer Program DFSMFA0001 |DFSMFA#390
First Responder Training Program DFSMFA0001 |DFSMFA#392

002 CERTIFICATION User Field 1 |User Field 2

Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0002 |DFSMFA#ADM

Development DFSMFA0002 |DFSMFA#DEV

Test Bank Validation DFSMFA0002 |DFSMFA#TBV

Written Exams: Open/Closed DFSMFA0002 |DFSMFA#CTR

Practical Exams DFSMFA0002 |DFSMFA#CTP

003 CONTRACT TRAINING User Field 1 |User Field 2 COMBO
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0003 DFSMFA#ADM Trust
Northeast Gas Training DFSMFA0003 |DFSMFA#410 Trust
PGANE DFSMFA0003 DFSMFA#413 Trust
High Voltage Emergency Awareness - Grid DFSMFAO0003 |DFSMFA#EPT NG

004 EDUCATIONAL METHODOLOGY User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0004  |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0004 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0004 DFSMFA#364
Fire Instructor | - E-Blended DFSMFA0004 |DFSMFA#370
Fire Instructor |l - E-Blended DFSMFA0004 DFSMFA#371
Fire Instructor IlI DFSMFA0004 |DFSMFA#374
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005 FIRE OFFICER User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0005 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0005 DFSMFA#364
Leadership | - Strategies for Company Success DFSMFA0005 DFSMFA#332
Leadership Il - Strategies for Personal Success DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#333
Fire In 2 1/2 Story Wood Frames DFESMFAO0005 |DFSMFA#372
Active Threat and Mass Casualty DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#591
Real World Approach to the Incident Command System DFSMFA0005 DFSMFA#711
Company Officer | DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#CO1
Company Officer Il DFSMFA0005 DFSMFA#CO2
Chief Officer IlI DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#CO3
Chief Officer IV DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#CO4
Company Officer Strategy & Tactics DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#CO5
Company Officer Transitional Fire Attack DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#CO6
Fire Department Incident Safety Officer DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#ISO
Company Officer Symposiums (facilitator/admin) DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#SEM
SIM Lab DFSMFA0005 |DFSMFA#SIM




MFA User Fields by Department/Discipline

006 FIRE PREVENTION User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0006 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0006  |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0006 DFSMFA#364
PFO Credential L1 DFSMFA0006 |DFSMFA#PC1
Fire Prevention Officer Il DFSMFA0006 DFSMFA#PC?2
007 FIREFIGHTING SKILLS User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#ADM
Asst Coordinator DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#DEV
Maintence of Equipment DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#MNT
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#364
Flashover SIM Orientation DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#077
Basic Fire 101 DFSMFA0007  |DFSMFA#100
Emergency Vehicle Operator - Awareness DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#125
Emergency Vehicle Operator - Advanced DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#129
Emergency Vehicle Operator - Competency DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#132
Emergency Vehicle Operatior - Advanced SIM DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#133
Fire Control | DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#253
Structural Firefighting Practices DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#290
Flashover Simulator Training DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#291
Advanced Structural Firefighting Practices DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#292
Elevator Rescue DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#542
MTU Training via Vendor DFSMFA0007 |DFSMFA#850
MTU Operation Training Internal DFSMFA0007 DFSMFA#851
008 FLAMMABLE GAS User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0008 DFSMFA#364
Gas Maintenance (NGA Gear & Gas Field) DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#MNT
Ethanol For First Responders DFSMFA0008 DFSMFA#266
Flammable Gas Firefighter Training Classroom & Practical DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#399
Flammable Gas Firefighter Training: Classroom DFSMFA0008 DFSMFA#401
Flammable Gas Firefighter Training: Practical DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#402
Command and Control of Gas Emergencies DFSMFA0008 DFSMFA#411
Basic Liquefied Natural Gas LNG DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#414
LNG Awareness DFSMFA0008 DFESMFA#415
Basic Propane Gas LPG DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#416
LPG Awareness DFSMFA0008 DESMFA#417
Gas Command School (Bryant College) DFSMFA0008 |DFSMFA#GCS
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MFA User Fields by Department/Discipline

009 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS User Field 1 |User Field 2 COMBO
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0009 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFAO0009 |DFSMFA#364
Hazmat Maintenance DFESMFA0009 DFSMFA#MNT
District Team Training: Delivery DFSMFAQ0009 |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: RIT DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: PPE Selection Criteria DFESMFA0009  |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Hazmat Recon-Unknown Product DFESMFA0009 DESMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Product Recovery/Bonding & Grounding DFSMFA0009  |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Product Control - Dilution & Neutralization DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Hazard & Risk Assessment - Chemistry/Science DFSMFA0009  |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Chem Bio-Tox Program DFSMFA0009 DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Hazard & Risk Assessment-Six Degrees of Detection Review DFESMFAQ0009  |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: HazMat Full Scale Exercises DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#HMT
MAHMRT: Decon Foam DESMFA0009  |DFSMEA#HMT
HHFL Transport by Rail DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#193
Homemade Exlplosives & Post Blast Training DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#197 HLS_BLAST
Chem Suicide DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#198
HAZMAT OLR (Refresher 8) Operations Level Responder DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#199
HAZMAT Requalification/Reentry Program DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#204
HAZMAT OLR Operations Level Responder DFSMFA0009  |DFSMFA#207
HAZMAT Technician DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#217
HAZMAT ICS for Fire Officers DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#218
Statewide MDU DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#229
Counter - Terrorism Operational Program DFSMFA0009 DFSMFA#239
HAZMAT OLR (Refresher 4) Operations Level Responder DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#248
Foam Tech Seminar | DFSMFA0009 DFSMFA#559
Foam Tech Seminar Il DFSMFA0009 |DFSMFA#565
010 IMPACT User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0010  |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#364
Compressed Natural Gas DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#382
Chemical Suicide DFSMFA0010  |DFSMFA#383
Taking Action Against Cancer in the Fire Service DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#422
Combustion Process DFSMFA0010  |DFSMFA#423
Fireground Accountability and Passport System DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#424
Hydrogen Cyanide DFSMFA0010  |DFSMFA#425
Automatic Sprinkler Systems DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#426
Trench Rescue Awareness DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#427
Fire Emergency Operation (FEO) 3502: DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#428
Common Emergencies DFSMFA0010 DFSMFA#429
Foam DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#430
Natural Gas/Propane Awareness DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#431
Fire Attack DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#433
Safety for the Firefighter DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#434
Structural Hazards DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#435
Vehicle Fires DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#436
Defensive Driving to Die For (POV) DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#443
Arson Awareness DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#444
Roadway Safety for Emergency Service Personnel DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#446
Confined Space Rescue Awareness DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#447
Lightweight Construction DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#448
Meters DFSMFA0010  |DFSMFA#449
Transitional Fire Attack DFSMFA0010 |DFSMFA#454
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MFA User Fields by Department/Discipline

Solar Panels

DFSMFA0010

DFSMFA#455

Air Management

012 NFA PROGRAMS

DFESMFA0010

DSFMFA#456

Rev 5-2018

Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0012 |DFSMFA#ADM
013 RECRUIT User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0013 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0013 DFSMFA#DEV
Maintenance of Equipment DFSMFA0013 |DFSMFA#MNT
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0013 DFSMFA#364
Recruit Program DFSMFA0013 DFSMFA#030
Recruit Program - Springfield DFSMFA0013 |DFSMFA#031
Recruit Admin. / Asst. Coordinators DFSMFA0013 DFSMFA#041
Ladder Inst Improvement DFSMFA0013 |DFSMFA#055
Recruit TtT DFSMFA0013 |DFSMFA#058
Recruit Fithess DFSMFA0013 |DFSMFA#RFO
014 SENIOR FIRE OFFICER User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0014 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0014 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0014 DFSMFA#364
Chief Fire Officer Management Training DFSMFA0014 |DFSMFA#331
015 TECHNICAL RESCUE User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0015 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0015 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0015 |DFSMFA#364
Maintenance of Equipment DFSMFA0015 |DFSMFA#MNT
Confined Space Rescue DFSMFA0015 |DFSMFA#301
Surface Ice Rescue DFSMFA0015 DFESMFA#302
Rope Rescue: Operational Level DFSMFA0015 |DFSMFA#303
Rope Rescue: Technician Level DFSMFA0015 DFSMFA#307
Trench Rescue Technician DFSMFA0015 DFSMFA#308
Surface Water Rescue Technician Level DFSMFA0015 DFESMFA#309
ICS for Structural Collapse Incidents DFSMFA0015  [DFSMFA#535 ‘
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0016 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0016 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0016 DFSMFA#364
SCBA Maze Trailer DFSMFA0016 |DFSMFA#901
Mobile Live Fire Training Unit (MTU) DFSMFA0016 |DFSMFA#902
Driver SIM DFSMFA0016 |DFSMFA#904 ‘
I |
017 HIGHER EDUCATION (FESHE) User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0017 DFSMFA#ADM
FESHE Conference DFSMFA0017 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0017 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0017 |DFSMFA#364




MFA User Fields by Department/Discipline

018 STAFF SERVICES User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0018 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0018 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0018 DFSMFA#364
Staff Services: New Instructor Audit DFSMFA0018 |DFSMFA#AUD
Cancer Awareness TTT (for Cancer in the Fire Service) DFSMFA0018 |DFSMFA#057
Flashover TtT DFSMFA0018 |DFSMFA#062
LMS Super User Training DFSMFA0018 DFSMFA#141
LMS Coordinator Training DFSMFA0018 |DFSMFA#142
Staff Services: Live Fire Quals - Rev DFSMFA0018 DFSMFA#366
Group Crisis Intervention DFSMFA0018

Advanced Group Crisis Intervention DFSMFA0018

From Trauma to Addiction DFSMFA0018

Pastoral Crisis Intervention DFSMFA0018

Families and CISM: Developing a Comprehensive Program DFSMFA0018

Suicide Prevention, Intervention and Postvention DFSMFA0018

Assisting Individuals in Crisis DFSMFA0018

019 ADVANCED FIREFIGHTING SKILLS User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#ADM
Asst Coordinator DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#DEV
Maintenance of Equipment DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#MNT
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0019 DFSMFA#364
SCBA Maze Orientation DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#092
Aerial Ladders DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#101
Pumps and Hydraulics DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#102
Large Diameter Hose DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#112
Rural Water Supply DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#115
Protective Breathing Search and Rescue (4500) DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#117
Vehicle Extrication DFSMFA0019 DFESMFA#122
Small Aircraft Hazards - Procedures DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#124
NFPA Electric Vehicle Safety DFSMFA0019 DFSMFA#137
Motor Pump Operator DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#385
High Voltage Emergency Awareness - outside NG DFSMFA0019 DFSMFA#EPN
High Voltage Emergency Awareness - Nat'l Grid DFSMFA0019 |DFSMFA#EPT
020 RIT User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0020 DFSMFA#ADM
Asst Coordinator DFSMFA0020  |DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#DEV
Maintenance of Equipment DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#MNT
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#364
Bail Out DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#076
Rapid Intervention DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#256
Rapid Intervention Statewide DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#257
Commanding and Controlling the Mayday - Day 1 DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#258
Commanding and Controlling the Mayday - Day 2 DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#259
RIT Refresher DFSMFA0020 DFSMFA#269
Fire Ground Service TtT DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#278
RIT for Dispatcher DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#279
RIT Operational Team Leader DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#562
Saving Ourselves DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#616
District RIT Customer Support / RIT Assistance DFSMFA0020 |DFSMFA#RIT
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021 PUBLIC EDUCATION User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0021 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0021 |DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0021 DFSMFA#364
Public Fire and Life Safety Educator (PFALSE) DFSMFA0021 |DFSMFA#601
Sprinkler /SAFE House DFSMFA0021

Sprinkler Demonstration Trailer/SAFE House Orientation DFSMFA0021

022 FIRE INVESTIGATION User Field 1 [User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0022 DFSMFA#ADM
Development DFSMFA0022 DFSMFA#DEV
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0022 DFSMFA#364
Basic Fire Investigation DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#500
Advanced Fire Investigation DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#501
Post Blast Investigation DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#517
Youth Firesetting Prevention and Intervention Level 1 DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#551
Youth Firesetting Prevention and Intervention Level 2 DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#552
Youth Firesetting Prevention and Intervention 6 day DFSMFA0022 |DFSMFA#553
024 LIBRARY GRANT User Field 1 [User Field 2 COMBO
Library Grant DFSMFA0024 DFSMFA#NEH LIB NEH
025 EMS User Field 1 |User Field 2
Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0025 DFSMFA#ADM
First Responder Training Program DFSMFA0025 |DFSMFA#392

Development DFSMFA0027 DFSMFA#DEV

Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0046 DFSMFA#ADM HMEP
Development DFSMFA0046 |DFSMFA#DEV HMEP
Instructor Improvement DFSMFA0046 DFSMFA#364 HMEP
047 RAP User Field 1 |User Field 2

Coordinators - Admin DFSMFA0047 |DFSMFA#ADM

Development DFSMFA0047 DFSMFA#DEV

Instructor Improvement DFESMFA0047 DFSMFA#364

Basic FF Skills DFSMFA0047 |DFSMFA#273
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SESSION NUMBER |

User Field 3
Session 1

Session 2

Session 3

Session 4 ‘
TRAVEL T
User Field 4
DFS CARPL 1.0 |Carpool 1.0 hr 71 - 120 mi
DFS CARPL 1.5 [MFA CARPL 1.5 hr 121-170 m
DFS CARPL 2.0 |CARPL 2 hr 171-220 mi

DFS CARPL 2.5 [CARPL 2.5 hr 221+ miles

DFSMV1.5 MFA MV 1.5 HR

DFSNAN1 NTCKT FastFerry 1 way 1 hr
DFSNAN2 Nantucket Ferry 1 Way 2 hr
DFSNAN2.5 NTCKT FastFerry Rnd 2.5 hr
DFSNAN5S Nantucket Ferry 5 hr

DFSTRV1.0 Time 1.0 hour 71 to 120 mi
DFSTRV1.5 Time 1.5 hour 121t0 170 m
DFESTRV2.0 Time 2.0 hour 171 to 220 m
DFSTRV2.5 Time 2.5 hour 221+ miles
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